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[CE SBAC] Feb. 1 forum

Rebecca Richard <rrichard@metin.org> Fri, Feb 2, 2024 at 10:19 AM
To: Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, "Penny Jordan (Cape Elizabeth Town Council)"
<penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org>, Cynthia Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>,
"cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org" <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

Hello,

| am writing an article about the Feb. 1 forum. | was just wondering if you could offer comment on the event/answer a
question below?
Kind Regards

Rebecca Richard

South Portland Sentry

1. How was the public reception of the School Building Advisory Committee's Public Forum held on February 1,
2024, and what were some key takeaways from the community's engagement with the 7 conceptual design
options presented by Harriman for the town's schools?

2. In the aftermath of the Public Forum on February 1, 2024, how has the feedback and perspectives shared by
parents, teachers, students, and other residents influenced the decision-making process of the School Building
Advisory Committee regarding the conceptual design options for Cape Elizabeth's schools?

3. Can you provide insights into the overall outcome of the Public Forum, including any notable consensus or
divergence of opinions among the community members, and how this information will be utilized by the School
Building Advisory Committee in shaping the future plans for our town's schools?

cesbac+unsubscribe@
capeelizabethschools.org

Cindy Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org> Fri, Feb 2, 2024 at 10:29 AM
To: Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com>

Cc: Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, Penny Jordan <penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org>, "SBAC (CE School
Building Advisory Cmte)" <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

Michael,

Would you like to draft the response for Rebecca? | think it's a bit early for some of these questions. I'm not sure
there's a lot to say until we have community feedback and the SBAC has had a chance to discuss.
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Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 2, 2024 at 1:28 PM
To: Cindy Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>

Cc: Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, Penny Jordan <penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org>, "SBAC (CE School
Building Advisory Cmte)" <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

I think much too early to answer these. Perhaps we revisit this in a couple of weeks.
-Michael

On Fri, Feb 2, 2024 at 10:30 AM Cindy Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org> wrote:
Michael,

Would you like to draft the response for Rebecca? | think it's a bit early for some of these questions. I'm not sure
there's a lot to say until we have community feedback and the SBAC has had a chance to discuss.

Cindy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Rebecca Richard <rrichard@metin.org>

Date: Fri, Feb 2, 2024 at 10:19 AM

Subject: Feb. 1 forum

To: Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, Penny Jordan (Cape Elizabeth Town Council)
<penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org>, Cynthia Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>,
cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

Hello,

| am writing an article about the Feb. 1 forum. | was just wondering if you could offer comment on the event/answer
a question below?
Kind Regards

Rebecca Richard

South Portland Sentry

1. How was the public reception of the School Building Advisory Committee's Public Forum held on February 1,
2024, and what were some key takeaways from the community's engagement with the 7 conceptual design
options presented by Harriman for the town's schools?

2. In the aftermath of the Public Forum on February 1, 2024, how has the feedback and perspectives shared by
parents, teachers, students, and other residents influenced the decision-making process of the School
Building Advisory Committee regarding the conceptual design options for Cape Elizabeth's schools?

3. Can you provide insights into the overall outcome of the Public Forum, including any notable consensus or
divergence of opinions among the community members, and how this information will be utilized by the
School Building Advisory Committee in shaping the future plans for our town's schools?
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Michael Hussey

Phone: 212-464-8714
Skype: popcontest

http://www.michaelhussey.com
http://www.statsocial.com

'‘Brian Hromadka' via SBAC (CE School Building Advisory Cmte) Mon, Feb 5, 2024 at 5:10
<cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org> PM
Reply-To: Brian Hromadka <Brian.Hromadka@turntown.com>

To: Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com>, Cindy Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>

Cc: Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, Penny Jordan <penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org>, "SBAC (CE School
Building Advisory Cmte)" <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

Perhaps we provide some limited information to broaden the publicity on this? (How many people attended, some of
the comments that were made, how the SBAC is working with the town on a comprehensive understanding of financial
matters, next steps, etc.)

Brian Hromadka

Senior Project Manager / Director

Turner & Townsend Heery

300 Brickstone Square, Suite 201, Andover, MA 01810

c: +1 978 572 6509 | www.turnerandtownsend.com
linkedin.com/in/brian-van-hromadka-aia-ncarb-9618426/

Turner & Townsend Inc

From: cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org> On Behalf Of Michael Hussey

Sent: Friday, February 2, 2024 1:29 PM

To: Cindy Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>

Cc: Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>; Penny Jordan <penny.jordan@capecelizabeth.org>; SBAC (CE School
Building Advisory Cmte) <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

Subject: [CE SBAC] Re: Feb. 1 forum
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Turner & Townsend Limited
For further information and registration details visit our website http://www.turnerandtownsend.com

This email and any attachments (“the email”) is confidential and may also be privileged, is subject to copyright and may be read,
copied and used only by the intended recipient. The recipient is responsible for virus checking this email. If you are not the intended
recipient please immediately notify us, delete and do not use, disclose, distribute, copy, print or rely on this email or any part of it.
Turner & Townsend does not accept any liability for any loss or damage from your receipt or use of this email.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Tim Thompson <tim.thompson@capeelizabeth.org> Fri, Feb 2, 2024 at 3:16 PM
To: Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com>

Cc: Cindy Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>, Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, Penny Jordan
<penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org>, "SBAC (CE School Building Advisory Cmte)" <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

Mike

| agree. Thanks
Tim

Sent from my iPad

On Feb 2, 2024, at 1:28 PM, Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com> wrote:

'patrick cotter' via SBAC (CE School Building Advisory Cmte) Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 10:31
<cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org> AM
Reply-To: patrick cotter <pcotter1@yahoo.com>

To: tim.thompson@capeelizabeth.org, Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com>

Cc: Cindy Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>, Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, Penny Jordan
<penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org>, "SBAC (CE School Building Advisory Cmte)" <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

I think we need to respond to this request. We're going to need the press to get the word out It's been my experience
of the public information officer for the fire department of don't answer requests like this they are less likely to write you
up later when you need it.

Patrick

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com> Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 11:00 AM
To: patrick cotter <pcotter1@yahoo.com>

Cc: tim.thompson@capeelizabeth.org, Cindy Voltz <cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>, Tim Thompson
<tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, Penny Jordan <penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org>, "SBAC (CE School Building Advisory
Cmte)" <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>
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I'll respond --but will basically be asking for more time to answer the questions, as we're still putting data out and
collecting insights from the pubilic.

Timothy Thompson <timthompson04107@gmail.com> Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 11:11 AM
To: Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com>

Cc: patrick cotter <pcotter1@yahoo.com>, tim.thompson@capeelizabeth.org, Cindy Voltz
<cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>, Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, Penny Jordan
<penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org>, "SBAC (CE School Building Advisory Cmte)" <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

Michael
This makes sense for the chair of the Communications Committee to respond. Thanks

Tim
Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 6, 2024, at 11:00 AM, Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com> wrote:

Penny Jordan <penny.jordan@capeelizabeth.org> Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 11:18 AM
To: Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com>
Cc: patrick cotter <pcotter1 @yahoo.com>, tim.thompson@capeelizabeth.org, Cindy Voltz
<cvoltz@capeelizabethschools.org>, Tim Thompson <tthomps1@maine.rr.com>, "SBAC (CE School Building Advisory
Cmte)" <cesbac@capeelizabethschools.org>

Michael | agree much of this is premature ...

| think one answer is that this is where our committee will be rolling up their sleeves to pull from these options
solutions that can be supported by the citizens .. | personally see this as a beginning we now have data to work with.

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 6, 2024, at 11:00 AM, Michael Hussey <mhussey@gmail.com> wrote:
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